

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3657/2024

Haneef S/o Hajari Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Gajanand S/o Bhanwar Lal

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saurabh Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rinesh Kr. Gupta Mr. Ashutosh Singh Naruka

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

18/02/2026

1. The matter comes upon an application IA No.1/26, for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased Gajanand.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.
3. Legal representatives as mentioned in para 6 of the application are permitted to be taken on record.
4. Amended cause title as filed by the petitioner is taken on record, registry is directed to place the same at appropriate place in the file.
5. List this matter on 10.03.2026.
6. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J